Union County UCC

Dec Do

Allen Brice Duke Energy brice.allen@duke-energy.com 704-582-8097
Allen Leonard NC DOT leonardallen@ncdot. gov 704-289-1397
Amrhein Chris PRG Consulting camrhein@PRGeonstlting.net 980-288-1968
Andersen Chris Southeast Connections, LLC candersen@seconnections.com 704-254-0849
Anderson Brandon Metro Tech brandonanderson7131@gmail.com 704-918-2844
Ansley Andrew Monroe Fire Dept aansiev@monroenc.org 704-309-9475
Autry Angie Windstream Comm. angie Aulry@windstream.com 704-845-7330
Bare Dan Cable Hound Tracking dancablehound@ymail.com 910-331-2144
Beck Dino Vermeer Mid Atl USo.vmax@EﬂBm_mﬂBm.83 704-564-9937
Bey Yasan usIC yasanbey@usicinc.com 704-441-4679
Blakeney Jimmy Town of Wingate | | 704-233-4411
Blain Elliott STS Cable blain@stscableservices.com 704-804-0100
Bostick Ellie Price Brothers 704-588-6110
w,_‘m_._ﬂ_m,\ Mike Union Co Public Works mikebrantley1226@gmail.com 704-291-6667
Brock Johnny  NCDOT jebrock@ncdotgov 843-910-4398
Brock Stan NC DOT sbrock@ncdot.gov. 704-289-1397
Brooks lennifer Price Brothers _ 704-588-6110
Bryant Harry | NC Utilities Commission 3_m:.<mc®mﬁin.:m~ 919-218-4745
Baumgardner Shawn | UsIC m:mézv.mcamma:m_@cﬂn:n.noa 704-441-5086
Burr David Pee Dee Electric dburr@pdemc.com 704-695-2516
Carpenter Steve NCDOT secarpenter@ncdoet.gov 704-695-5946
Chapman Mary Southeast Connections, LLC mchapman@®seconnections.com | uo.p.-mmw-mmmh
Comalander Kevin Spirit Communications _Amss.no_gm_mn%ﬂ@muiﬁmoahog 803-417-5808
Crawford Greg City of Monroe gcrawferd@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Crawford Eric STS Cable ericc@stscableservices.com 704-796-7148




Unicn County UCC

Crocom Joshua Synergy One Locating colicroom®@hotmail.com 704-619-4848
Cunningham Monta' IBL Communications mcunningham@|BLcommunications.com 828-772-6430
Cuthbertson Olin City of Monroe ocuthbertson@monroenc.org 704-282-4600

Davis Dana Metro Tech dana.davis@metro-techsysiems.com 704-226-0979

Deese Chris City of Monroe nmammmm@ﬁo:qomzn.owm 704-282-4600

= Deese Tommy City of Monroe fdeese@mMoOnroenc.org 704-282-4605
Deese Bill Union County Public Works U:_Qmmwm@no.cnmo:.:n.cm 704-296-4210
De Los Santos Darwin City of Monroe ddelossantos@monroenc.org 704-282-4697
Diaz Joseph PRG no:mc_m:m Ewmm,@_ummmosmc&:m.:mﬁ
Elliott Zack Union Co Public Works zachery.elliott@co.union.nc.gov 704-291-6670
Edmonds Greg Synergy One _.O,nmﬂsm gedmonds@synergyonelocating.com 704-207-6736
Eudy Dennis City of Monroe deudy@cityofmonroe.gov 704-226-6079
Eudy Dennis NC DOT deudy@ncdot.gov 704-289-13G57
Faircloth Kathy Piedmont Natural Gas kathy.faircloth@piedmontng.com 704-282-8468

Farmer Bart Town of Sm:w%m |

Farrer Michael UCPW michael farrer@c¢o.union.nc.us 704-507-0374

Foster Mike Windstream Comm. 704-845-7630

_ ,\ Funderburk Sammy City of Monroe sfunderburke@monroe.org 704-282-4620

Gilliard Jeremy NCDOT igilliard@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397

Goings Jeremy Monroe Bypass jeremy.goings@uig.net 803-240-5639

Gonzalez Sam Level 3 samuel.gonzalez@level3.com 704-731-2970

\ \ Greene Adam Piedmont Natural Gas 704-218-1547
Greene Joel Price Brothers 70-588-6110

A Griffin Randy City of Monroe rgriffin@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
v Grppdy Frank Piedmont Natural Gas Frank.Groody @ piedmontng.com 704-989-0244
Groome Brian AT&T bg9380@att.com 704-542-3546

Hall Larry Distribution no:ﬂ..,cnzo: Co. 704-201-8160




Union County UCC

.,\ Haney Marc City of Monroe mhaney@monroenc.org 704-226-6094
Hargett Jayme Union County javmehargett@gmail.com
Helms Keith Union Power Cooperative keith.helms@union-power.com 704-242-1598
Helms Max B&D Cable max.heims@yshoo.com 704-320-4897
,\\\Im_.:ms_n_mw Enrique PNG Enrigue Hernandez@piedmontng.com 704-526-7565
,\ Hernandez Luis Piedmont Natural Gas luis.hernandez@piedmontng.com 704-238-7145
Herring Marshel Piedmont Natural Gas marshel.herring@duke-energy.com 704-506-5688
Hobbs Darrell City of Monroe dhobbs@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
W Horne Amanda City of Monroe ahorne@mMonroenc.org 704-282-4670
Horne Nick City of Monroe nhorne@monreenc.org 704-282-4610
Huneycutt Daniel Windstream Comm. daniel.honeyeuti@windstream.com 704-849-1358
W\\\ lannetto loe Piedmont Natural Gas joseph.iannetio@piedmontng.com 704-288-7347
lones Mike Windstream Comm. mike.iones@windstream.com 704-849-1358
Kincaid Linda Piedmont Natural Gas linda.kincaid@piedmontneg.com 704-282-8463
Kirkley Lonnie Union Power Cooperative lonnie kirkley@union-power.com 704-282-8466
Knight Kevin Dawn Development kevinknight33@gmail.com 704-506-9610
Kretschmer Gus The LPA GROUP of NC Gkretschmer@lpagroup.com 704-665-9935
. Laney Michael Frontier Communications michael.a.laney@fir.com 704-283-2485
\\ LeGault Russ Union County Public Works rysselllegault@unioncountync.gov 704-506-9683
Leigh Andre PRG Consulting aleigh@preconsulting.net 980-272-7099
v Lewis Ray Piedmont Natural Gas rav.lewis@piedmontng.com 704282-8472
v Lint Dan Duke Energy Dan.Lint@duke-energy.com 704-882-8073
Love Chris Union County Public Works chrislove77 @gmail.com 704-293-9934
Lundy Robert TWC robert.lundy@twcable.com 704-378-2666
Maddox Wayne Csl wmaddox@csiserv.com 704-533-1995
Martin Craig Direct Line Communications cmartin@dlci.net 704-291-3145
Martin Ted Pee Dee Electric tmartin@pdemc.com




Union County UCC

Matthews John Distribution Construction Co. [matthews@distributionconstruction.com 704-771-3112
McClamrock Mark Union voémﬂnoonmﬂmﬁzm mark.mcclamrock@union-power.com 704-221-2355
McClennen Joel Piedmont Natural Gas joel.mcclennen@piedmontng.com 980-722-1919

Mclntosh Mark Distribution Construction Co. | mmcintosh@distributionconstruction.com

McLain Ryan Piedmont Natural Gas rvan.mdain@piedmontng.com 704-221-9870
McManus Stephen City of Monroe SMCManus@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Miller Rob City of Monroe Rmiller@monroenc.org 704-282-4638
Moore Eddie CSLLC Eddie. Mogore@csiserv.com 704-575-4990
Morgan David Union Power Cooperative david.morgan@union-power.com 704-242-1146
Morgan Greg Union County Public Works gEmorgan@co.Union.nc.us 704-507-0372
Morrison Wade Utility Engineering wmorrison@utilitydesign.com 505-331-9457
Myers Richard IBL Communications rmyers@iblcommunications.com 828-712-6269
Nash Sherry Metro ,ﬂmnr sherry.nash@metro-techsystem.com
Nicholson Marty Utilipath ‘ marty.nicholson@utilipath.com 704-402-8640
Norwood Bill State Utility bfn@sycontractors.com 704-289-6400
Palmer Tony Dawn Development tonvoalmerl@carolina.rr.com 704-296-9620
Palmer Charlotte Dawn Development charlottepalmerl @carolina.rr.com 704-296-9620
Parsons John Piedmont Natural Gas iohn.parsons@piedmontng.com 704-225-0846
Paulk Scott UsIC iosephpaulk@usiclle.com 704-249-0508
Penegar Jake Union Co Public Works iake.penegar@co.union.nc.us 704-251-6677
Perkins Norma Cable Hound Tracking cabletracking@aol.com 910-331-2996
Perkins Philip Cable Hound ﬁmn_%m LURK 780 B Graai.Cor ¢16 337/ -292G
Peters Henry Windstream 0033. henry.peters@windstream.com 704-845-7667
Polk Thomas City of Wingate 704-233-4042
Powers Kate PRG no_._wc_z:m kpowers@prgconsulting.net 336-708-3714
Price Mark c,ﬁ_f\ Coordination Consultang mprice@utilitycoor.com 704-844-9093
Price Max

Union County Public Works

Max.Price@unioncouniy.gov

704-291-6676




Union County UCC

Price Sylvia Union Power Cooperative sylvia.price@union-power.com 704-289-3145

Rangel Joseph usIcC joserangelmora@usiclic.com 704-621-1379

v Recendiz Francisco usic franciscorecendiz-be@usicilc.com 704-223-3263

ys Richey Bilk City of Monroe brichey@monroenc.org 704-282-4640

4 Ridings Daniel Broadlinx Telecom daniel.ridings@broadlinxielecom.com 704-512-1862

v Riser Rich City of Monroe rriser@monroenc.org 704-282-4646

Robinson Phil Monroe Bypass phif.robinson@uig.net 864-280-0192

Robinson Robert CBW Communication rrobinson@chwa.com 704-332-2615

" %\ﬂ@.wﬁm\. Paul City of Monroe progers@monroenc.org 704-226-3457

Ross John City of Monroe iross@monroenc.org 704-282-4645

Rushing Ann NC811 annrushineg@nc81l.or8 704-282-4638

Russ Randel City of Monroe rruss@monroenc.org 704-245-5217

Scott Timothy Communication Services tim.scott@csiserv.com 704-363-9465

v %m.v__o,,\ Darryl Cable Hound Tracking 910-331-1013

Sellers Brad Town of Wingate sellers@wingatenc.com 704-233-4042

Simpson Dennis Union Power Cooperative dennis.simpson@union-power.com 704-221-2351

Slifer Sandra City of Monroe sslifer@monrgenc.org 704-282-4607

Smith lonathan ucPwW jonathan.smith@c¢o.union.nc.org 704-320-6758

Smith Robert City of Monroe rnsmith@monrgenc.org 704-282-4605

Smith Ryan City of Monroe rsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4607

Smith Sean STS Cable seans@stscableservices.com 704-418-6325

Smith Terri City of Monroe rsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4614

Spears Tionna Piedmont Natural Gas tionna.spears@duke-energy.com 704-282-3463

Springer John NCDOT Jespringer@NCDOT.gov 704-695-6976

L Steele Sam Union County samuel.steele@co.union.nc.us
v Stegall Benji Town of Wingate
Stout Tami NC811

tami@ncdlli.org

336-601-8644




Union County UCC

Tarlton Brandon City of Monroe btarlton@monreoenc.org
Tarleton Mark Windstream Comm. mark.tarleton@windstream.com 704-339-7817
Taylor Jamie Union Power Cooperative famie.taylor@union-power.com 704-207-5276
Thomas Kevin Piedmont Natural Gas kevin.thomas@duke-energy.com 704-557-6719
Thomas Michelle City of Monroe mRthomas@monroenc.org 704-282-4657
Todd Jim Piedmont Natural Gas lim.todd@piedmoantng.com 704-282-8462
Treadway Calvin NCDOT c.treadway@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Trickett Robert Piedmont Natural Gas robert.irickett@piedmontng.com 704-363-7977
Ulrich Keith City of Monroe kulrich@monrgenc.org
Underwood John NC DOT lunderwood@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Walters Keith Cable Hound Tracking kwalters-beadle6 @mail.com 910-331-1013
Ward Scott CSI, LLC scott.ward@csiserv.com 704-690-1530
Webster matthew City of Monroe mwebster@monroenc.org
Wensevic Casey Piedmont Natural Gas casey.wensevic@piedmontng.com 704-807-2611
Whitener Lori Badger Daylighting favely@badgerinc.com 803-210-9804
Whitener Mike PNG Michael. White@piedmoning.com 980-722-8706
Windell Fred Edwards Telecommunications fwindell@edwardstelecom.com 803-556-4518
Winn Micah Spirit Communications micah.winn@spiritcom.com 803-530-1794
Woodward Tim Windstream Comm. tim.t.woodward@windstream.com 704-575-7274
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Minutes December 6, 2017

Call to Order by Ray Lewis

-Welcome
- Introductions
- Stats slide presentation
- NC Rev Bd meeting 16™ / State mtg — details on website
-Christmas closings:
811 closed 12/24, 12/25, 12/26 and 1/1/2018
PNG/Duke closed 1/1/2018
Cities of Monroe and Wingate closed 12/24, 12/25-26

-2018 Rose Parade — 811 has a float this year!
-811 Western Region has an Edcuation Liaison position open.
Advertised on website
Damages
-Duke had 1 primary hit
-Monroe 2-power, 2-water
-PNG 4 hits, 3 marked

Christmas Safety Tips
Open items:

Issues with phone lines not located; USIC has a digital program and it has
caused code problems w/locates. It clears the code for the locate and
closes the ticket. New ticket has to be done/located. Target only USIC
or utility that needs to be located. Bonterra is locating their own.

New items:
There is fiber going in — Waxhaw

Bypass: It's a very big job slated to finish May 2019. Will finish early —
ahead of schedule, the work has continued all winter. Nov 2018 it
should be open for traffic with tolls open. NCTA tickets or fast pass —
stores will sell them

--Question: Will emergency vehicles or other vehicles going to
emergencies be excluded from tolls?

--Answer: They should be excluded, no further info now

Thank you USIC for sponsoring breakfast!
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Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

November: 2017 / 2016 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2017: 145,407 2017: 820,084
2016: 155,645 2016: 886,584

Difference: -6.58% Difference: -7.5%
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Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

Year-to-Date: 2017/ 2016 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2017: 1,785,899 2017: 10,091,489
2016: 1,811,919 2016: 9,879,857

Difference: -1.4% Difference: 5.7%




County Ticket Volume .

November: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket
3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT
2016 58 49 2621 93 913
2017 81 30 2578 63 1019
39.7% -38.8% -1.6% -32.3% 11.6%

TOTAL

3734

3771

1.0%



County Ticket Volume .«

»
Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket
3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 1159 635 33843 902 11835 48374
2017 759 487 31473 835 10522 44076

-34.5% -23.3% -7.0% -7.4% -11.1% -8.9%



County Ticket Distribution

UNION
FAIRVIEW

HEMBY BRIDGE
INDIAN TRAIL
JACKSON

LAKE PARK
MARSHVILLE
MARVIN

MINERAL SPRINGS
MINT HILL
MONROE

NEW SALEM
STALLINGS
UNIONVILLE
WAXHAW
WEDDINGTON
WESLEY CHAPEL
WINGATE

3771
18
24

712
13

87
93
31

934

354

33
888
218
204
142



Top Callers by County

INFINITE COMMUNICATIONS

SOUTHEAST CONNECTIONS, LLC 156
E S WAGNER COMPANY 122
GLOBE COMMUNICATIONS 99
VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC. 92
METRO TECH SYSTEMS INC. 91
UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 88
COOK AUTOMOTIVE 4
PRICE BROTHERS, INC. 72

METRO TECH 58



Meetings

NG Underground NG811Board Meeting
Damage Prevention 4017

Review Board Meetings January 19t 2018
r Grandover Resort
Greensboro, NC

Located at: 2550 Operations
Way, Raleigh, NC.

On the corner of Operations
Way and Westinghouse Blvd.

January 16, 2018
10am to 4pm



Holidays 9 e A

\
Holiday Date Day of Week
Christmas Eve & December 25 & Monday & Tuesday
Christmas Day December 26
*Christmas Day After December 27 Wednesday
New Years Day January 1 Monday

All above holidays are excluded from the three working day notice.
* Denotes Observed Holidays. NC811 will be open to accept all locate requests on observed
holidays. The observed holiday is excluded from the three working day notice as well.



2018 Rose Parade o ="

8llroseparade.com
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Career opportunities available at NC811

EDUCATION LIAISON

FOR THE WESTERN REGION OF
NORTH CAROLINA

fEmErIR AT

The Education Representative is
responsible for coordinating and promoting e —
the use and growth of North Carolina 811, w

Inc. between non-member and member E‘ ARE’ HR'N&
utilities and excavators and promoting | .
public awareness and education
concerning the use of NC 811.

Visit: hitp://www.nc81ll.org/employment.html! to apply



http://www.nc811.org/employment.html

How can an 811 liaison help you today?

C ‘. ‘i c\,’bhu _‘
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Get a PDF copy of this presentation at www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns to both local and state level UCC
meetings in North Carolina. Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.

facebook.com/nc811

Like and follow us on: f t twitter.com/NC_811







